Thirty-six (36) equities appreciated in price during the week, higher than Thirty-four (34) in the 
previous week. Thirty-two (32) equities depreciated in price, lower than Thirty-three (33) equities in 
the previous week, while one hundred (100) equities remained unchanged, lower than one hundred 
and one (101) equities recorded in the preceding week. 

For Further Inquiries Contact: Market Operations Department Page 4 

WEEKLY REPORT 

Top 10 Price Gainers 

Company Open Close Gain (N) % Change

CHAMPION BREW. PLC. 1.42          1.69 0.27 19.01

[...]

N0.50 each at N0.50 Per Share on the Basis of One (1) New Ordinary Share for Every Two (2) 
Ordinary Shares Held 

Further to our Market Bulletin of 15 January 2019, with reference number: 
NSE/RD/LRD/MB06/19/1/15, Sovereign Trust Insurance Plc Rights Issue of Four Billion, One 
Hundred and Seventy Million, Four Hundred and Eleven Thousand, Six Hundred and Forty Eight 
(4,170,411,648) ordinary shares of N0.50 each at N0.50 per share on the basis of one (1) new 
ordinary share for every two (2) ordinary shares held as at 15 January 2019, has opened for 
subscription as shown below: 

Acceptance list opened:  Monday, 24 June 2019